3. Write the value of the expression 300 + 60 + 6 in words.

Clare

Guided Practice

1. Draw a line to match the word form with the correct 
standard form.

two hundred forty       139

four hundred "fty-three      718

three hundred twenty-seven     684

one hundred thirty-nine      240

six hundred eighty-four      327

seven hundred eighteen      453

528

seven hundred forty-three

three hundred sixty-six

2. Write the three-digit number in standard form and words.

Expanded 
form

Standard 
form Words

500 + 80 + 5 585 "ve hundred eighty-"ve

400 + 70 + 2 four hundred seventy-two

[...]

Write the number four hundred "fty-one in standard form.

3. Write the value of the expression 600 + 40 + 3 in words.

Representing Three-Digit Numbers  
in Different Ways

Modeled Review

Guided Practice

For Problems 1–2, circle two ways to represent 
the number.

1. 632

60 + 2 + 300           six hundred thirty-two

6 tens, 3 hundreds, 2 ones      600 + 30 + 2

2. 358

three hundred eighty-"ve       500 + 30 + 8

50 + 8 + 300        8 ones, 5 tens, 3 hundreds

Name: 
Write the three-digit number in standard form, 
expanded form, and words.

Base-ten 
diagram

Standard